
SKIDMORE COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2029 - 2030 
 

SUMMER SESSIONS 2029:   TBD  
 
FALL SEMESTER 2029 

August 20-22 Mon-Wed FYE London Program Orientation 
August 27-29 Mon-Wed International Student Orientation (ISO) 
August-Sept 30-2 Thurs-Sun Pre-Orientation Programs 
September 2 Sun New & Transfer Students Arrive  
September 3 Mon Returning Students Arrive 
September  5 Wed Classes Begin 
September 9 Sun Add Deadline 
September 19 Wed Internship for Credit Deadline 
September 19 Wed Drop/Grade Option (S/U) Deadline 
October  15 Mon Study Day 
October 19-21 Fri-Sun Celebration Weekend (Classes held on Fri) 
October 29 Mon Advising Period Begins 
November 6 Tues Registration for Spring 2030 Begins 
November 15 Thurs Course Withdrawal Deadline 
November 15 Thurs Last day to request a personal leave of absence 
November 21-23 Wed-Sun Thanksgiving Vacation 
December 12 Wed Last Day of Classes 
December 12 Wed Last day to request a medical leave of absence 
December  13-16 Thurs-Sun Study Days 
December  17-20 Mon-Thurs Final Examinations 
December 21 Fri Fall Semester Ends 
January 2 Wed Fall Grades Due from Faculty 
January  7 Mon SSP Incomplete Grades Due from Faculty 
January 18 Fri Incomplete Grades Due from Faculty 

 
SPRING SEMESTER 2030 

January 19 Sat New & Transfer Students Arrive  
January 19 Sat London Returning Students Arrive 
January 20 Sun Returning Students Arrive 
January  22 Tues Classes Begin 
January 24 Thurs Add Deadline 
February 5 Tues Internship for Credit Deadline 
February 5 Tues Drop/Grade Option (S/U) Deadline 
March 8 Fri Major Declaration Deadline (Class of 2032) 
March 9-17 Sat-Sun Spring Vacation 
March 25 Mon Advising Period Begins 
April 2 Tues Registration for Fall 2029 Begins 
April 11 Thurs Course Withdrawal Deadline 
April 11 Thurs Last day to request a personal leave of absence 
May 1 Wed Last Day of Classes 
May 1 Wed Last day to request a medical leave of absence 
May 2 Thurs Academic Festival  
May 2 Thurs Honors Convocation 
May 3-5 Fri-Sun Study Days 
May 6-9 Mon-Thurs Final Examinations 
May 9 Thurs Senior Grades Due from Faculty (at noon) 
May  10 Fri Spring Semester Ends 
May  13-17 Mon-Fri Senior Week 
May  18 Saturday Commencement 
May 21 Tues Non-Senior Grades Due from Faculty 
June 21 Fri Incomplete Grades Due from Faculty 

 
SUMMER SESSIONS 2030:  TBD 
 
*Please visit the Office of Religious and Spiritual Life website for religious holiday observances 
https://www.skidmore.edu/religious-life/calendar.php 
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